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VENDOR

A& A Auto Parts StoresInc
Arctic Snow and I ce Control Inc
ArgosGovernment LLC

Brasco I nternational
Cabconnect Inc

Camber Operating Company Inc fka
Proterra

Chicago United Industries Ltd
Clarity PartnersLLC
Clever DevicesLtd

Coffman Truck SalesInc

Computer Sciences Corporation

Continental ResourcesInc

Crosdsine Supply LLC

Crystal Maintenance Plus Corp

PACE SUBURBAN BUS SERVICE

CONTRACT AWARDS EXCEEDING $10,000 FOR 2025

PO NUMBER

235869

233686

234431

224541

235803

235800

235823

235821

235835

235763

235770
235893
234775

235834

235900
235764

235816
235892
235904

PO AMOUNT

13,053.44
49,998.10
58,014.00
600,500.00
3,587,000.00

298,400.00

32,568.00
43,750.00
49,133.00
139,795.64

33,764.27
109,841.91
64,266.00

429,165.00

59,646.02
41,759.00

26,844.00
102,654.00
99,330.00

DESCRIPTION
Bus Parts
Snow Removal and Pavement Salting Services at various Pace facilities.
GPS Unit Leasing and Monitoring Services
Advertising Passenger Shelters
Taxi Access Program Management System

Electric Bus Chargers, Pantograph and Equipment Commissioning Services.

Cast Iron Bases for Bus Stop Sign Poles
Website Support and Maintenance Services
Ridecheck Plus Software Maintenance Renewal
Bus Parts

Bus Parts
Bus Parts

Riskmaster Software Maintenance Renewal
Citrix Multi-Cloud Licenses

Various Adobe Enterprise Subscription Renewals

Bus Parts

Bus Parts
Bus Parts

Janitorial Services
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VENDOR

Cummins Sales and Service

Delta Sonic Car Wash Systems|nc

ElIDorado National (California) Inc

Element Fleet Corporation
Fox Valley Fire & Safety Company

GPM Truck Center Inc

PO NUMBER

235759

235808
235851
235873
235805

235377

235795
235811
235832
235846
235872
235876
235889
235838

232885

235766

235771
235794
235815
235870
235882

PACE SUBURBAN BUS SERVICE
CONTRACT AWARDS EXCEEDING $10,000 FOR 2025

PO AMOUNT
13,215.44

29,292.44
44,461.71
15,437.48
101,755.00

29,737.21

50,989.77
25,170.39
14,805.00
26,156.11
39,470.56
73,473.09
110,898.80
1,986,413.88

15,747.00
14,125.84

28,752.06
30,510.60
58,153.84
32,141.83
86,806.10

DESCRIPTION

Bus Parts

Bus Parts
Bus Parts
Bus Parts

Vanpool Car Wash and Detailing Services
Bus Parts

Bus Parts
Bus Parts
Bus Parts-Coach Down
Bus Parts
Bus Parts
Bus Parts
Bus Parts

Fleet Accident Management and Subrogation Services for Vanpool and Non-
Revenue Fleet

Fire Alarm Systems Scheduled Inspections, Testing, Maintenance and Authorized
Repairs at Twelve (12) Pace Facilities.

Bus Parts

Bus Parts
Bus Parts
Bus Parts
Bus Parts

Bus Parts
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VENDOR

GilligLLC

Global Petroleum ProductsLLC
Globetrotters Engineering Corp
I deal Heating Company

Insight Public Sector Inc.

Kirk's Automotive Inc

Knowledgel akeInc

LRSHoldingsLLC aka Lakeshore

Recycling SystemsLLC

MariaV Contracting Inc

PO NUMBER

235896
235786

235812
235855
235886
235907

223274

235831

235837

235758

235774
235810
235847
235860
235864
235898
235782

235784

235163

M ohawk M anufacturing and Supply Co 235891

PACE SUBURBAN BUS SERVICE
CONTRACT AWARDS EXCEEDING $10,000 FOR 2025

PO AMOUNT

25,542.89
40,618.12

34,665.75
59,716.02
39,270,792.00
18,678.00

209,428.73
96,111.00
43,273.68
22,818.35

17,305.30
25,864.88
19,941.81
29,390.60
19,858.50
11,118.48
61,133.64

30,012.00

36,784.00

11,059.74

DESCRIPTION
Bus Parts
Bus Parts

Bus Parts

Bus Parts

Purchase of 33 Hybrid 35' Electric Buses
Bus Fluids

NWTC Phase Il Midlife Improvements

One (1) Air Cooled Condensing Unit Replacement at Pace North Division
AutoCAD Software Subscriptions

Bus Parts

Bus Parts
Bus Parts
Bus Parts
Bus Parts
Bus Parts
Bus Parts

Knowledgel ake SaaS Subscription Renewal

Refuse Services

Asphalt Paving, Concrete Curb and Sidewak Repair, and Re-Striping

Bus Parts
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VENDOR
M otorola Solutions Inc

Muncie Transit Supply

Neopart Transit LLC

P& G Keene Elec Rebuilder

Parsons Transportation Group Inc
Presidio Networked SolutionsLLC
Ramrod Distributors

Roesch Ford

The Aftermarket Parts Company LLC

PO NUMBER

234558

235813

235888
235754

235787
235819
235845
235791

235899
235799

235747

235801

235822

235755

235776
235796
235809
235848
235863
235871
235879

PACE SUBURBAN BUS SERVICE
CONTRACT AWARDS EXCEEDING $10,000 FOR 2025

PO AMOUNT
2,367,560.56
10,110.57

10,099.36
16,624.54

26,163.60
18,816.98
81,800.73
13,898.10

14,760.01
250,000.00

274,894.50
24,000.00
344,988.00
29,861.52

19,805.70
49,542.85
44,356.79
24,511.09
118,613.97
36,797.82
14,204.02

DESCRIPTION
Maintenace and radio airtime for Starcom 21 Fixed Route Radio System
Bus Parts

Bus Parts

Bus Parts

Bus Parts
Bus Parts
Bus Parts

Bus Parts

Bus Parts

Maintenance of Transit Signal Priority Corridors

Cisco Duo Advantage Software & Support 3 Years
Purchase and Delivery of Contact Cleaners and L ubricants
Heavy duty trucks with service body and crane

Bus Parts

Bus Parts
Bus Parts
Bus Parts
Bus Parts
Bus Parts
Bus Parts

Bus Parts
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VENDOR

Trapeze Software Group Inc
Vehicle Maintenance Program
Warehouse Direct

Wipeco Inc

PACE SUBURBAN BUS SERVICE

CONTRACT AWARDS EXCEEDING $10,000 FOR 2025

PO NUMBER

235890
234687

235887

235806

235155

PO AMOUNT

15,006.60
42,780.00

11,534.49
26,309.10

12,000.00

52,650,150.92

DESCRIPTION

Bus Parts

Trapeze Hardware, Software, Maintenance MSA
Bus Parts
Toner for Various Pace Locations

Purchase and Delivery of Wiping Rags
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