VENDOR	PO NUMBER	PO AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION
A&A Auto Parts Stores Inc	235869	13,053.44	Bus Parts
Arctic Snow and Ice Control Inc	233686	49,998.10	Snow Removal and Pavement Salting Services at various Pace facilities.
Argos Government LLC	234431	58,014.00	GPS Unit Leasing and Monitoring Services
Brasco International	224541	600,500.00	Advertising Passenger Shelters
Cabconnect Inc	235803	3,587,000.00	Taxi Access Program Management System
Camber Operating Company Inc fka Proterra	235800	298,400.00	Electric Bus Chargers, Pantograph and Equipment Commissioning Services.
Chicago United Industries Ltd	235823	32,568.00	Cast Iron Bases for Bus Stop Sign Poles
Clarity Partners LLC	235821	43,750.00	Website Support and Maintenance Services
Clever Devices Ltd	235835	49,133.00	Ridecheck Plus Software Maintenance Renewal
Coffman Truck Sales Inc	235763	139,795.64	Bus Parts
	235770	33,764.27	Bus Parts
	235893	109,841.91	Bus Parts
Computer Sciences Corporation	234775	64,266.00	Riskmaster Software Maintenance Renewal
Continental Resources Inc	235834	429,165.00	Citrix Multi-Cloud Licenses
	235900	59,646.02	Various Adobe Enterprise Subscription Renewals
Crossline Supply LLC	235764	41,759.00	Bus Parts
	235816	26,844.00	Bus Parts
	235892	102,654.00	Bus Parts
Crystal Maintenance Plus Corp	235904	99,330.00	Janitorial Services

VENDOR	PO NUMBER	PO AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION	
Cummins Sales and Service	235759	13,215.44	Bus Parts	
	235808	29,292.44	Bus Parts	
	235851	44,461.71	Bus Parts	
	235873	15,437.48	Bus Parts	
Delta Sonic Car Wash Systems Inc	235805	101,755.00	Vanpool Car Wash and Detailing Services	
ElDorado National (California) Inc	235377	29,737.21	Bus Parts	
	235795	50,989.77	Bus Parts	
	235811	25,170.39	Bus Parts	
	235832	14,805.00	Bus Parts-Coach Down	
	235846	26,156.11	Bus Parts	
	235872	39,470.56	Bus Parts	
	235876	73,473.09	Bus Parts	
	235889	110,898.80	Bus Parts	
Element Fleet Corporation	235838	1,986,413.88	Fleet Accident Management and Subrogation Services for Vanpool and Non- Revenue Fleet	
Fox Valley Fire & Safety Company	232885	15,747.00	Fire Alarm Systems Scheduled Inspections, Testing, Maintenance and Authorized	
GPM Truck Center Inc	235766	14,125.84	Repairs at Twelve (12) Pace Facilities. Bus Parts	
	235771	28,752.06	Bus Parts	
	235794	30,510.60	Bus Parts	
	235815	58,153.84	Bus Parts	
	235870	32,141.83	Bus Parts	
	235882	86,806.10	Bus Parts	

Rundate: 3/1/2025

Page No: 3

VENDOR	PO NUMBER	PO AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION
	235896	25,542.89	Bus Parts
Gillig LLC	235786	40,618.12	Bus Parts
	235812	34,665.75	Bus Parts
	235855	59,716.02	Bus Parts
	235886	39,270,792.00	Purchase of 33 Hybrid 35' Electric Buses
Global Petroleum Products LLC	235907	18,678.00	Bus Fluids
Globetrotters Engineering Corp	223274	209,428.73	NWTC Phase II Midlife Improvements
Ideal Heating Company	235831	96,111.00	One (1) Air Cooled Condensing Unit Replacement at Pace North Division
Insight Public Sector Inc.	235837	43,273.68	AutoCAD Software Subscriptions
Kirk's Automotive Inc	235758	22,818.35	Bus Parts
	235774	17,305.30	Bus Parts
	235810	25,864.88	Bus Parts
	235847	19,941.81	Bus Parts
	235860	29,390.60	Bus Parts
	235864	19,858.50	Bus Parts
	235898	11,118.48	Bus Parts
KnowledgeLake Inc	235782	61,133.64	KnowledgeLake SaaS Subscription Renewal
LRS Holdings LLC aka Lakeshore Recycling Systems LLC	235784	30,012.00	Refuse Services
Maria V Contracting Inc	235163	36,784.00	Asphalt Paving, Concrete Curb and Sidewalk Repair, and Re-Striping
Mohawk Manufacturing and Supply	Co 235891	11,059.74	Bus Parts

Rundate: 3/1/2025

Page No: 4

VENDOR	PO NUMBER	PO AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION
Motorola Solutions Inc	234558	2,367,560.56	Maintenace and radio airtime for Starcom 21 Fixed Route Radio System
Muncie Transit Supply	235813	10,110.57	Bus Parts
	235888	10,099.36	Bus Parts
Neopart Transit LLC	235754	16,624.54	Bus Parts
	235787	26,163.60	Bus Parts
	235819	18,816.98	Bus Parts
	235845	81,800.73	Bus Parts
P&G Keene Elec Rebuilder	235791	13,898.10	Bus Parts
	235899	14,760.01	Bus Parts
Parsons Transportation Group Inc	235799	250,000.00	Maintenance of Transit Signal Priority Corridors
Presidio Networked Solutions LLC	235747	274,894.50	Cisco Duo Advantage Software & Support 3 Years
Ramrod Distributors	235801	24,000.00	Purchase and Delivery of Contact Cleaners and Lubricants
Roesch Ford	235822	344,988.00	Heavy duty trucks with service body and crane
The Aftermarket Parts Company LL	C 235755	29,861.52	Bus Parts
	235776	19,805.70	Bus Parts
	235796	49,542.85	Bus Parts
	235809	44,356.79	Bus Parts
	235848	24,511.09	Bus Parts
	235863	118,613.97	Bus Parts
	235871	36,797.82	Bus Parts
	235879	14,204.02	Bus Parts

PACE SUBURBAN BUS SERVICE CONTRACT AWARDS EXCEEDING \$10,000 FOR 2025

VENDOR	PO NUMBER	PO AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION
	235890	15,006.60	Bus Parts
Trapeze Software Group Inc	234687	42,780.00	Trapeze Hardware, Software, Maintenance MSA
Vehicle Maintenance Program	235887	11,534.49	Bus Parts
Warehouse Direct	235806	26,309.10	Toner for Various Pace Locations
Wipeco Inc	235155	12,000.00	Purchase and Delivery of Wiping Rags

52,650,150.92

PACE SUBURBAN BUS SERVICE CONTRACT AWARDS EXCEEDING \$10,000 FOR 2025

VENDOR

PO NUMBER PO AMOUNT

DESCRIPTION